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VIII DEL BIOBIO: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.01699 0.01675 100000 1675 98572 7285843 72.86 

1 4 0.00076 0.00302 98325 297 392540 7187271 73.10 

5 5 0.00026 0.00128 98028 125 489827 6794731 69.31 

10 5 0.00030 0.00151 97903 147 489145 6304904 64.40 

15 5 0.00076 0.00377 97755 369 487855 5815759 59.49 

20 5 0.00111 0.00556 97386 541 485579 5327905 54.71 

25 5 0.00129 0.00642 96845 622 482670 4842325 50.00 

30 5 0.00178 0.00887 96223 853 478982 4359655 45.31 

35 5 0.00221 0.01098 95370 1047 474230 3880673 40.69 

40 5 0.00304 0.01509 94322 1423 468054 3406443 36.11 

45 5 0.00464 0.02292 92899 2129 459174 2938388 31.63 

50 5 0.00689 0.03386 90770 3073 446167 2479215 27.31 

55 5 0.01034 0.05038 87697 4418 427438 2033047 23.18 

60 5 0.01688 0.08097 83279 6743 399534 1605609 19.28 

65 5 0.02405 0.11344 76535 8682 360970 1206075 15.76 

70 5 0.03966 0.18040 67853 12241 308663 845105 12.45 

75 5 0.06320 0.27290 55612 15177 240120 536442 9.65 

80 ω 0.13646 1.00000 40436 40436 296322 296322 7.33 

           



         VIII DEL BIOBIO: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.01766 0.01740 100000 1740 98512 6958662 69.59 

1 4 0.00093 0.00372 98260 366 392108 6860150 69.82 

5 5 0.00028 0.00140 97894 137 489130 6468042 66.07 

10 5 0.00036 0.00180 97757 176 488347 5978912 61.16 

15 5 0.00107 0.00534 97581 521 486605 5490565 56.27 

20 5 0.00170 0.00847 97060 822 483247 5003960 51.56 

25 5 0.00203 0.01010 96238 972 478761 4520713 46.97 

30 5 0.00257 0.01277 95266 1217 473290 4041952 42.43 

35 5 0.00307 0.01524 94050 1433 466665 3568662 37.94 

40 5 0.00403 0.01996 92616 1849 458460 3101997 33.49 

45 5 0.00628 0.03090 90768 2805 446827 2643537 29.12 

50 5 0.00904 0.04422 87963 3890 430091 2196710 24.97 

55 5 0.01311 0.06347 84073 5336 407026 1766619 21.01 

60 5 0.02188 0.10374 78737 8168 373265 1359593 17.27 

65 5 0.02992 0.13920 70569 9823 328287 986328 13.98 

70 5 0.05187 0.22958 60746 13946 268864 658041 10.83 

75 5 0.08533 0.35164 46800 16457 192857 389177 8.32 

80 ω 0.15456 1.00000 30343 30343 196320 196320 6.47 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01629 0.01607 100000 1607 98634 7626111 76.26 

1 4 0.00058 0.00230 98393 226 392990 7527477 76.50 

5 5 0.00023 0.00115 98167 113 490551 7134487 72.68 

10 5 0.00024 0.00120 98054 118 489975 6643936 67.76 

15 5 0.00043 0.00215 97936 211 489154 6153961 62.84 

20 5 0.00051 0.00255 97726 249 488005 5664807 57.97 

25 5 0.00053 0.00265 97476 258 486736 5176802 53.11 

30 5 0.00098 0.00489 97218 475 484902 4690066 48.24 

35 5 0.00134 0.00668 96743 646 482098 4205164 43.47 

40 5 0.00205 0.01020 96096 980 478032 3723066 38.74 

45 5 0.00302 0.01500 95116 1427 472014 3245034 34.12 

50 5 0.00481 0.02374 93689 2224 462887 2773020 29.60 

55 5 0.00772 0.03787 91465 3464 448667 2310133 25.26 

60 5 0.01233 0.05979 88002 5262 426854 1861466 21.15 

65 5 0.01898 0.09059 82740 7495 394961 1434612 17.34 

70 5 0.02990 0.13911 75245 10467 350054 1039651 13.82 

75 5 0.04786 0.21374 64777 13845 289273 689597 10.65 

80 ω 0.12723 1.00000 50932 50932 400324 400324 7.86 

 


